506902296 10/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6949120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASANORI SAKAGUCHI	08/25/2021
KENJI HIRATA	08/26/2021
GENKI HATANO	09/01/2021
HIROAKI NISHIMURA	08/27/2021
SHINGO TAKASHIMA	09/01/2021
YUYA KOZUKA	09/01/2021
FUMITOMO HISHIKAWA	08/27/2021
TAKAYUKI KOGURE	08/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1, MINATOJIMA-NAKAMACHI 7-CHOME, CHUO-KU
City:	KOBE-SHI, HYOGO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	6508555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17489548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)556-7984

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105567983

Email: gbdrop@ipmatters.com

Correspondent Name: KONRAD RAYNES DAVDA & VICTOR LLP

Address Line 1: 324 S. BEVERLY DRIVE, #930

Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PP20-037US 300.05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEOFFREY BELL
SIGNATURE:	/Geoffrey Bell/

PATENT 506902296 REEL: 057674 FRAME: 0820

DATE SIGNED: 10/01/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=PP20-037US_Assignment_100121#page1.tif
source=PP20-037US_Assignment_100121#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057674 FRAME: 0821

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

DECLARATION (37 CFR L63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR L76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention: Plate, Shoe Sole, and Shoe
As a below named inventor. I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application Numberfiled on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
l acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56.
The undersigned, also referred to hereinafter as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to the above-identified application.
And Whereas ASICS CORPORATION of 1-1, Minstofima-Naksmatchi 7-choms, Chuo-ku, Kubo-shi, Hyaga 620-8535, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor.
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration from said assigner to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assigner, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and worldwide, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, restamination certificate(s), and including the right to claim priority under 35 USC § 119. Said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns. Said assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee, its successors or assigns, in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.
The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Konrad, Raynes, Davda & Victor LLP the power to insert any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
I hereby asknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Page 1 of 2

	NAME		

Inventor: Kenji HIRATA

Signature: Kanji Gullo

Dave: Aggrest 26, 202/

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Genki HATANO

Signature: Lenfe Hand

Date: September 1, sal

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Himaki NISHIMURA

Signature: <u>Hiroaki Nõkimura</u>

mie: August 27 . 2024

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Shingo TAKASHIMA

Signature: Shing Tekashina

Due September 1,2021

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Yuya KOZUKA

Simplure: Yuya Kozuka

Done: September 1, 2021

Inventor: Fumitomo HISHIKAWA

Signature: Junitomo Hishikawa

Date: August 27, 2021

Inventor: Takayuki KOGURE

Signature: Mary Mi Frogu

Date: August 26. 2021